

DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

CIN No.: L29222DL1976PLC008129 GST NO.: 37AAACD6021B1ZB Head Office: "DREDGE HOUSE", H.B.Colony Main Road, Seethammadhara, Visakhapatnam- 530001 Phone: 0891-2523250, Fax: 0891-2560581/ 2565920



Website: www.dredge-india.com

Regd. Office: Core-2, First Floor, Scope Minar, Laxminagar District Centre, Delhi- 110092

DCI/CS/E.1/SE/2024/

13.11.2024

Listing Compliance	Scrip Code:
523618	•
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	
Floor 1, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Fort, Mumbai- 400001	
Listing Compliance	Symbol:
DREDGECORP	-
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G	
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) , Mumbai– 400051	
The Secretary	Scrip Code:
14050	
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Assn. Ltd.	
7. Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001	

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions Pursuant to Regulation 23 (9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015– Reg.

Pursuant to Regulation 23 (9) of SEBI (LODR), please find enclosed disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 30.09.2024.

2. This is for your information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Dredging Corporation of India Limited

(P. Chandra Kalabhinetri) Company Secretary DREDGING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

151	VISAKHAPATNAM																	
Format for disclosure of related party transactions every six monthS ended 30-09-2024 (Rs. in lakks)																		
										Additional disclosure of related party transactions - applicable only in case the related party transaction relates to loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments made or given by the listed entity/subsidiary. These details need to be disclosed only once, during the reporting period when such transaction was undertaken								
SI _N o	Details of the party (listed entity /subsidiary) entering into the transaction		Details of the counterparty				Value of the related	Value of	In case monies are due to either party as a result of the transaction (see Note 1)		In case any financial indebtedness is incurred to make or give loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments			Details of the loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments				
	Name	PAN	Name	PAN	Relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or its subsidiary		party transaction as approved by the audit committee (see Note 6a)	transaction during the reporting period (see Note 6b)	Opening balance	Closing balance	Nature of indebtedness (loan/ issuance of debt/ any other etc.)	Cost (see Note 7)	Tenure	Nature (loun/ advance/ intercorpor ate deposit/ investment	Interest Rate (%)	lenure	Secured/ unsecured	Purpose for which the funds will be utilised by the ultimate regipient of
1	M/s Dredging Corporation of India Limited	AAACD6021B	M/s. Visakhapatnam Port Authority	AAALV0035C	Promoter	Sale of Goods and Services		717.62	2,673.88	396 12								
2	M/s Dredging Corporation of India Limited	AAACD6021B	M/s Paradeep Port Authority	AAALP0055A	Promoter	Sale of Goods and Services	Omnibus Approval	12,955.42	186.20	4,673.48								
3	M/s Dredging Corporation of India Limited	AAACD6021B	M/s Jawaharlal Nehru Port Authority	AAALJ0036D	Promoter	Sale of Goods and Services	Commitee at the begining of finacial year	5,898.30	14,740 40	3,619 46	Not applicable							
4	M/s Dredging Corporation of India Limited	AAACD6021B	M/s, Deendayal Port Authority	AAALK0046N	Promoter	Sale of Goods and Services		6-	/2	ž								

TOTAL

18.853.72 17,600,48

8,689.06